# > \$40.00 2012

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Painted Door Gallery, Ltd.		04/29/2005	CORPORATION: OKLAHOMA

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nonna's, L.L.C.
Doing Business As:	DBA Painted Door
Street Address:	P. O. Box 890790
City:	Oklahoma City
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	73189
Entity Type:	limited liability company: OKLAHOMA

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2012078	PAINTED DOOR

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (405)672-7845

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4056708318

Email: jkyte@balon.com

Correspondent Name: Donald J. Kyte

Address Line 1: 3245 S. Hattie Avenue

Address Line 4: Oklahoma City, OKLAHOMA 73129

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donald J. Kyte
Signature:	/Donald J. Kyte/
Date:	05/04/2005

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003078 FRAME: 0803

900024037

source=PaintedDoor#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003078 FRAME: 0804

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Painted Door Gallery, Ltd., an Oklahoma corporation having a business address of P. O. Box 890790, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma, 73189 ("Assignor) has adopted and used the following trademark ("MARK"), which MARK is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

Trademark	Registration No	Registration Date
PAINTED DOOR	2,012,078	October 29, 1996

WHEREAS, Nonna's, L.L.C., an Oklahoma corporation having a business address of P. O. Box 890790, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma ("ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the MARK and registration therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest in and to the MARK and said registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARK and said registration, and including (but not by way of limitation) the right to sue and collect and keep damages for past infringements thereof.

This Agreement is effective as of January 1, 2005.

Signed this **25<sup>th</sup>** day of April, 2005.

Painted Door Gallery, Ltd.

By: \_

Avis Glea Scaramucci, President

### **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

STATE OF OKLAHOMA	)	
	)	ss:
COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA	<b>A</b> )	

Subscribed and sworn before me, a Notary Public in and for said county and state, on this day of April, 2005, personally appeared Avis Glea Scaramucci to me known to be the identical person who executed the foregoing instrument as President of Painted Door Gallery, Ltd., and acknowledged to me that she executed the same as her free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and seal of office the day and year last above written

My Commission Number: 01010523

RECORDED: 05/04/2005

My Commission Expires: June 22, 2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003078 FRAME: 0805

WHITH THE WALL